

B
SLP(Crl.)... 5998 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in CRLRP 188/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 5998/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,SGI.
Ms. Usha Manu,Addl.Public Prosecutor.
Mr. Sidharth Choudhary,adv.
Mr. Sidharth Goswami,adv.
Ms. Gayatri Goswami,adv.
Mr. V.K.Shali,adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Heard Mr. Harish N.Salve, learned Solicitor
General of India ppearing for the petitioner.
Issue notice to the respondent returnable
within six weeks.
In the meantime there shall be stay of
operation of the order under challenge.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master